
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2654
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2013
SETTING UP OF TOLL PLAZAS
Singh Rajkumari Ratna;Yadav Shri M. Anjan Kumar

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has changed the rules regarding setting up of toll plazas on the National Highways (NHs) and has allowed setting up of another toll plaza within the distance of 40 kms to provide additional opportunities to the toll agencies to earn more;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of such locations/toll roads where more than one toll plaza have been set up or functioning within a distance of 40 kms,
NH/location-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) & (b) No Madam. User fee (toll) plaza locations are as per applicable user fee rules.

(c) List of toll plazas with the locations under BOT projects / concessionaires where distance between two fee plazas is less than 40 kms is at Annexure.
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